ACTS ADOPTED BY BODIES CREATED BY
INTERNATIONAL AGREEMENTS
DECISION No 1/2010 OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE SET UP BY THE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITY AND THE SWISS CONFEDERATION
ON TRADE IN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
of 13 December 2010
concerning the amendments to the Appendices to Annex 4
(2011/83/EU)

Directive 77/93/EEC, the producers of which, or the warehouses, dispatching centres in the production zones of such
plants, shall be listed in an official register
— Commission Directive 93/51/EEC of 24 June 1993 establishing rules for movements of certain plants, plant products
or other objects through a protected zone, and for movements of such plants, plant products or other objects
originating in and moving within such a protected zone
— Council Directive 93/85/EEC of 4 October 1993 on the control of potato ring rot
— Commission Directive 94/3/EC of 21 January 1994 establishing a procedure for the notification of interception of a
consignment or a harmful organism from third countries and presenting an imminent phytosanitary danger
— Commission Directive 98/22/EC of 15 April 1998 laying down the minimum conditions for carrying out plant health
checks in the Community, at inspection posts other than those at the place of destination, of plants, plant products or
other objects coming from third countries
EN 8.2.2011 Official Journal of the European Union L 32/19
— Council Directive 98/57/EC of 20 July 1998 on the control of Ralstonia solanacearum (Smith) Yabuuchi et al.
— Commission Decision 98/109/EC of 2 February 1998 authorising Member States temporarily to take emergency
measures against the dissemination of Thrips palmi Karny as regards Thailand
— Council Directive 2000/29/EC of 8 May 2000 on protective measures against the introduction into the Community of
organisms harmful to plants or plant products and against their spread within the Community
— Commission Decision 2002/757/EC of 19 September 2002 on provisional emergency phytosanitary measures to
prevent the introduction into and the spread within the Community of Phytophthora ramorum Werres, De Cock & Man
in ‘t Veld sp. nov.
— Commission Decision 2002/499/EC of 26 June 2002 authorising derogations from certain provisions of Council
Directive 2000/29/EC in respect of naturally or artificially dwarfed plants of Chamaecyparis Spach, Juniperus L. and
Pinus L., originating in the Republic of Korea
— Commission 2002/887/EC Decision of 8 November 2002 authorising derogations from certain provisions of Council
Directive 2000/29/EC in respect of naturally or artificially dwarfed plants of Chamaecyparis Spach, Juniperus L. and
Pinus L., originating in Japan
— Commission Decision 2003/766/EC of 24 October 2003 on emergency measures to prevent the spread within the
Community of Diabrotica virgifera Le Conte
— Commission Decision 2004/4/EC of 22 December 2003 authorising Member States temporarily to take emergency
measures against the dissemination of Pseudomonas solanacearum (Smith) Smith as regards Egypt
— Commission Decision 2004/200/EC of 27 February 2004 on measures to prevent the introduction into and the
spread within the Community of Pepino mosaic virus
— Commission Directive 2004/105/EC of 15 October 2004 determining the models of official phytosanitary certificates
or phytosanitary certificates for re-export accompanying plants, plant products or other objects from third countries
and listed in Council Directive 2000/29/EC
— Commission Decision 2005/51/EC of 21 January 2005 authorising Member States temporarily to provide for
derogations from certain provisions of Council Directive 2000/29/EC in respect of the importation of soil
contaminated by pesticides or persistent organic pollutants for decontamination purposes
— Commission Decision 2005/359/EC of 29 April 2005 providing for a derogation from certain provisions of Council
Directive 2000/29/EC as regards oak (Quercus L.) logs with bark attached, originating in the United States of America
— Commission Decision 2006/133/EC of 13 February 2006 requiring Member States temporarily to take additional
measures against the dissemination of Bursaphelenchus xylophilus (Steiner et Buhrer) Nickle et al. (the pine wood
nematode) as regards areas in Portugal, other than those in which it is known not to occur
— Commission Decision 2006/464/EC of 27 June 2006 on provisional emergency measures to prevent the introduction
into and the spread within the Community of Dryocosmus kuriphilus Yasumatsu
— Commission Decision 2006/473/EC of 5 July 2006 recognising certain third countries and certain areas of third
countries as being free from Xanthomonas campestris (all strains pathogenic to Citrus), Cercospora angolensis Carv. et
Mendes and Guignardia citricarpa Kiely (all strains pathogenic to citrus)
— Council Directive 2006/91/EC of 7 November 2006 on control of San José Scale (Codified version)
— Commission Decision 2007/365/EC of 25 May 2007 on emergency measures to prevent the introduction into and
the spread within the Community of Rhynchophorus ferrugineus (Olivier)
— Commission Decision 2007/410/EC of 12 June 2007 on measures to prevent the introduction into and the spread
within the Community of Potato spindle tuber viroid
EN L 32/20 Official Journal of the European Union 8.2.2011
— Commission Decision 2007/433/EC of 18 June 2007 on provisional emergency measures to prevent the introduction
into and the spread within the Community of Gibberella circinata Nirenberg & O’Donnell
— Commission Decision 2007/847/EC of 6 December 2007 providing for a derogation from certain provisions of
Council Directive 2000/29/EC in respect of plants of Vitis L., other than fruits, originating in Croatia or the former
Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
— Commission Directive 2008/61/EC of 17 June 2008 establishing the conditions under which certain harmful
organisms, plants, plant products and other objects listed in Annexes I to V to Council Directive 2000/29/EC may
be introduced into or moved within the Community or certain protected zones thereof, for trial or scientific purposes
and for work on varietal selections
— Commission Decision 2008/840/EC of 7 November 2008 on emergency measures to prevent the introduction into
and the spread within the Community of Anoplophora chinensis (Forster)
Swiss provisions
— Ordinance of 28 February 2001 on plant protection (RS 916.20)
— Ordinance of the DFE of 15 April 2002 on prohibited plants (RS 916.205.1)